PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name Exec	ution Date	
Randy Rowland		05/15/20	009	
Stephen R. Johnson	n Jr.	05/13/20	009	
Jason A. Lochhead		05/15/20	009	
Manikandan Subrar	manian	05/15/20	009	
Emmanuel Kothapa	ally	05/15/20	009	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Terremark Worldwide, Inc.			
Street Address:	2 South Biscayne Blvd.			
Internal Address:	One Biscayne Tower, Suite 2900			
City:	Miami			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33131			
	ERS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 12468525		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	ERS Total: 1 Type r:			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57	9-0212		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57	12468525 9-0212 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57 Il be sent via US 216-580	12468525 9-0212 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -7387		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57 Il be sent via US 216-586 dlpejea	12468525 9-0212 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -7387 u@jonesday.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57 Il be sent via US 216-586 dlpejeat ne: Debra F	12468525 9-0212 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -7387 u@jonesday.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57 Il be sent via US 216-586 dlpejeau ne: Debra F 901 Lak	12468525 9-0212 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -7387 u@jonesday.com ejeau		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57 Ul be sent via US 216-586 dlpejeat ne: Debra F 901 Lak Jones D	12468525 9-0212 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -7387 u@jonesday.com ejeau eside Avenue		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57 (11 be sent via US 216-586 dlpejeat ne: Debra F 901 Lak Jones D Clevela	12468525 9-0212 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -7387 u@jonesday.com ejeau eside Avenue ay, North Point		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)57 (11 be sent via US 216-586 dlpejeat ne: Debra F 901 Lak Jones D Clevela	9-0212 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. -7387 @jonesday.com ejeau eside Avenue ay, North Point nd, OHIO 44114 861940-600004		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Pejeau
Total Attachments: 6 source=600004_Assignment#page1.tif source=600004_Assignment#page2.tif source=600004_Assignment#page3.tif source=600004_Assignment#page4.tif source=600004_Assignment#page5.tif source=600004_Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMER PROVISIONING IN A UTILITY COMPUTING PLATFORM

and is the subject of a non-provisional patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below in the appropriate space to the left of the signature of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Jones Day Docket No. 861940-600002.

WHEREAS, **Terremark Worldwide, Inc.**, having a place of business at One Biscayne Tower, 2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2900, Miami, Florida 33131, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates, therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, and all nonprovisional applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, ARE HEREBY SOLD, ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED, AND DELIVERED UNTO ASSIGNEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right. title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 1 of 6 PATENT REEL: 022712 FRAME: 0040 First Inventor:

Date:

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:

Randy Rowland

1216 Elmhurst Lane Flower Mound, TX 75028

STATEMENT BY WITNESS ١, w whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness) 222 W L IX 75039 S Wa Ste 350e Nuna (Address of Witness) 0

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Randy Rowland, the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

5/15 Date:

lan

(Signaturé of Witness)

Page 2 of 6

Second Inventor:

Date: 5/13/2009

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:

my M. Stephen R. Johnson, J

2721 Stanford Drive Flower Mound, TX 75022

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

DAVID CROUSE ١, _____, whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness) inv Trl. Rowlett. 2102 Indian , 75088 TO

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Stephen R. Johnson, Jr., personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: ____ 5/13/2009

(Signature of Witness)

Page 3 of 6

Third Inventor:

Date: <

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:

Jacon A. Lochhead

2850 Ridge View Rd. Frisco, TX 75034

STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. <u>Erol Bughard</u>, whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness) 1204 Denton Dr Bulzs, TX 76039 (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jason A. Lochhead, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

2009 Date:

(Signature of Witness)

Page 4 of 6

Fourth Inventor:

Date: 5/15/2009

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:

Manikandan Subramanian

3521 Leanne Drive Flower Mound TX 75022

STATEMENT BY WITNESS , whose full Post Office address is I. (Name of Witness) 1045 INZ (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Manikandan Subramanian, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

5 YΥ Date:

/(Signature of itness)

Page 5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 022712 FRAME: 0044

CLI-1636159v1

Fifth Inventor:

Date: 5/15/2009

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:

10 ethypath Emmanuel Kothapally

3805 Regency Park Ct. Flower Mound, TX 75022

STATEMENT BY WITNESS Mauharc _, whose full Post Office address is I. (Name of Witness) 1100508 H06H, 1(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Emmanuel Kothapally, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 515/2000

Signature of

CLI-1636159v1

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 05/20/2009